Elizabethtown Research Division
Date: Mode1 710
07/20/00 Bo1t Action
Centerfire Rif1e R.H.
. ' ; . .- '' ~- :·.- ~'.\:..
PARTS LIST tm ,''.:·
Supersedes Previous Model XXX
Parts List. iAAA
Sheet
of
DWG. NO.
1
2
Dotted line (- - -)
.indicates same part number
PART NAME
RAMAC #
DOCUMENT ENVELOPE ASSEMBLY
Document Envelope
Instruction Book
Product Owners Card
Remington Authorized Gunsmith
Safety Booklet
Remington Museum ~lyer
Oval Label
CARTON ASSEMBLY
Box ~ Envelope Label
(Label To Read "Model 710")
30-06 270
PART NUMBERS
7404
xxxx
1649
Xl<XX
1426
3413
3499
3475
3491
993002
7406
7DUU
Rem Mag
~~:::~
,d?-~;)i}; \~t~.
C-305410-E BARREL ASSEMBLY COMPLETE 305410 ";~54''fi ·:~~l 3054f;~.,_
NOTE: THE A1lOVE l?ARTS ARE FOR l?ACKAGING ONLY
B-300462- BARREL ASSY MARKING ··~" ?'o'.- J;'.
C-305400- BARREL ASSEMBLY . 3054,AA., yq,5,401 ·:~·t30540i:h
:~::::~:~30 BARR:~~~~~ :~~~~~L #l
246 (~~~~<>~g~~l~[Z~\'n:;~~.f.:~.-·_~:.6·.. \,~~~~17 '
11
"
E-300340-21 RE:CEIVER .•r -. ··,::/ ~-3_!>0:_340 .~· 1 "°'~c
D-300401-G RECEIVER INSERT ASSEMBLY .cc»l;i?~ :.::-, ... (~1Jil0401 ,,
C-300400- RECEIVER INSERT ASS~iY . ''\~ '\~f' 300400 ·:',_
;~=~gg~;~=~~ RECEIV:~~\IN~~T ~~i:, ·%. ';)~::,c~.:~~??~
A-300347-B T~~~t!i rnssµ '% .1~; :;~,~·00341
-
. • C-300333-8 SIPE P'.!4ATE (Blk. ~045·5~ .. J} 300333
A-300328-3 'sfoE p~fi.TE p~: (2f·<' 14~ ,,.,,,,'.w 300328
C-15666 SEM\ Sl>t~~~d\M (BI!)\;, cJ:l!ft~"lg) 15666
a-300351-C 1~t-b .,, PIVl},r P~~ "' . 300351
B-3004 63-:S:*'''" ~y:.;2~;_; 'l'.RIG:~f:R ~~~VOT PIN 300463
B-3004 q~<~'····~1:'+;.. .f~.' · tiE{'>!'\'f{,ETJ>;~ll.ING PIN 300464
A-3004.~FA .,,~~~ 'h P.ffil'i~tAIN>l'NG CLIP [2 l 300465
.A-170~' '<!· ";"" SEAR<~~RING 17047
;~°'.'l;r•.litf~09~5 1~;; ··.:.TRIGGER 109835
,'.·~.' o:lto11,iil~-2 i?~ <~'.· T-RIGGER BLANK 201342
;~( C-1946'*~~\. )fr' ' TRIGGER CONNECTOR (Blk. C-91921) 19461
i01 B-l 7Q.!j3 -~~;~~;!.,:-·:.(~,>" TRIGGER SCREW FRONT (Blk. B-91920) 17053
·~,;, B-30~~48-C'·-.•""' TRIGGER ENGAGEMENT SCREW 300448
11L A-1~0 TRIGGER SPRING 15400
~q~~~~f~~~Jr426-C TRIGGER STOP SCREW 300~26
. ''°'f)~"300408-17 SAFETY (Blk. 300455) 300408
B-17043 SAFETY PIVOT PIN (Blk. B-91918) 17043
B-17044 SAE'ETY SNAP WASHER (Blk. 200042) 17044
B-300407-4 SAfETY SPRING 300407
C-300345-20 BOLT STOP (Blk. 300453) 300345
B-17034 RECEIVER PLUG SCREW (4) 17034
B-300361-D RECOIL BRACKET (Blk. 300454) 300361
B-305475- BOLT ASSEMBLY COMPLETE 305475
B-300403-A BOLT BODY ASSEMBLY 300403
D-300339-17 BOLT BODY 300339
C-300370-E BOLT HANDLE 300370
D-300360-K BOLT HANDLE BLANK 300360
A-300329-4 BOLT HANDLE PIN 300329
B-305390-2 BOLT HEAD ASSEMBLY 305390
E-300338-27 BOLT HEAD (30-06, 270) 300338
c-300416-F BOLT HEAD {7mm Rem,300 Win)
B-300434-D BOLT HEAD BLANK
C-93712
C-97322
C-27340
B-300342-3
A-300367-D
EXTRACTOR
30-06, 270 CBlk. 937111
7mm Rem, 300 Win (Blk. 97321)
EXTRACTOR RIVET
EJECTOR
EJECTOR SPRING
300434
93712
300342
300367
305476
3053 91
300416
97322
27341
ET05957
Confidential - Subject to Protective Order
Williams v. Remington
Elizabethtown Research Division
.. r:_.:.·.'_".'.--..\l'
PARTS LIS~ '·.'.~h,,_,_,
Date: Medel 710
07/20/00 Bolt Action
Centerfire Rifle R.H.
Supersedes Previous· Model xxx
Parts List tAAA
Sheet
of
2
2
Dotted line (- - -J
indicates same part number 30-06 270
DWG. NO. PART NAME PART NUMBERS
A-94555
B-300330-B
EJECTOR PIN
BOLT ASSEMBLY PIN
BOLT ASSEMBLY COMPLETE CONT'D
94555
300330
B-300404-C P.IRING PIN ASSEMBLY 300404
B-300473- BOLT PLUG ASSEMBLY 300473
0-300368-11 BOLT PLUG 300368
B-300346-F BOLT PLUG INSERT 300346
7mm
Rem Mag
300
Win Mag
B-300418-G TUMBLER 300418 _-_-_-_- .·~.'.•;l,
_, ..
~ .. >.'..-;- ·-.-· ..... . :i. ~·:~·:. ~ .....
·. -.:;(···~{<"-~~-~-·-
D-300420-H TUMBLER BLANK 300420 •
~=mm:: ~~J:~m:... mm "·-"c il~~!~~~i1:~;'''
~: I1iii1~~ ::1;f ~t~i0~~~~:,~~i.'.!:: :::" .. ,;'~~~ii•:;t,:~t111~~:'.~11• !t ___ _
B-28505 FRONT SIGHT RAMP SCREW (2) (Blk. 9\}.:847) ?J.jt'J05 ·,:~,· "-~-;tf:;
!=~~~;~5 REAREz:;;I~s::;: ,,,.,;~:/M;'.;>· \b\./;;!·~~;:5;\ ---'~'
C-93905 REAR SIGHT APE-~Tuii$:, (Blk. cf'1i.39\1~') 943;3,3; ,;'-
C-103530 REAR SIGH};,,p.S~·:~Bl~V. 94023) .'.ii ·;,> _,,,f~,3$JO
C-93904 REAR SI,~T~§LIDf;]'~(Bl'k> .. C-9390~i V~>,9'4335
s-90904 w,rno1¢$' scREW 1st~. 91:~11 > ,f;f ,,,_ 90904
e-· B-28505 REAR~,$IGlt~~BASE; .. ,fCREl'l<J2) ~Jll~.~/~'!1634 7) 28505
B-305455-A S_~K ASS~L~~~TE- ·;;(', ·~~~;~P' 305455
E-300437-H 1'-L.STOCKc:·', ·~v L' ,. 300437
B-15161 ,,~., ~iF~\l-9.NT '~~REi.J:~~USHING (Bile 91915) 15161
C-9797).J;;;>."'t'''c.. '~~GM:fc,;,cAta, "li 97971
D-97~tf'I'' ·'<;~,. '~(RECQ~,'~D ~~>'. 97973
C-97~•2 'cf_ ',F_ Rl>~~:f.; PAD BACK!i:R 97972
;~'.·~~!;~*.--;980~8 t;; 'i>.$COIL PAD SCREW (2) 98008
,c.:,.r. -~,,:30~·~-8 ~J¥ ~\3AZINE LATCH 300362
;T B-30ol -B _;fr~ LATCH SPRING 300398
;~~ B-3ooj ':"A .. j~'' LATCH PIVOT PIN 300371
·~~~ B-~~~58 ... ,,,r,·;,w SLING SWIVEL STUD (2) 94996
\~i, C-~Qf4125 FRONT TAKE DOWN SCREW (Blk. 104141) 104131
·~~., ~",i;;~o'4125 MIDDLE TAKE DOWN SCR!i:W (Blk. 104143) 104133
~;~,·-:s~3004 25- REAR TAKE DOWN SCREW 300425
B-305395-A Ml\.GAZINE ASSEMBLY 305395
E-300363-17 MAGAz;:NE BOX (Blk. 300449) 300363
D-300364-25 MAGAZT.NE FOLLOWER 300364
D-300365-30 MAGAZINE BOTTOM 300365
B-300446- BCTTOM ARTWORK
C-300405-A MAGAZINE SPRING 300405
~R ACCESSORY SALES
D-300441-J
8-28505
SCOPE RAIL
SCREW ( 4 REQ' DI
300441
28505
ET05958
Confidential - Subject to Protective Order
Williams v. Remington